UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC., MICROSOFT CORPORATION, MICROSOFT MOBILE OY, AND MICROSOFT MOBILE INC. (F/K/A NOKIA INC.) Petitioners

v.

EVOLVED WIRELESS, LLC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2016-01228 Patent 7,881,236

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD

Patent Trial and Appeal Board

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Evolved Wireless, LLC, having a

principal place of business at Austin, Texas, hereby appoints the practitioners of

Customer No. 506095 as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent

& Trademark Office and Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated with the above-

captioned *inter partes* review. These attorneys include at least:

Cyrus A. Morton (Reg. No. 44,954) (Lead Counsel)

Address: ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 2800 LaSalle Plaza 800 LaSalle Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015 (612) 349-8500 (reception) (612) 339-4181 (facsimile) <u>cmorton@robinskaplan.com</u>

Ryan M. Schultz (Reg. No. 65,134) (Backup Counsel)

Address: ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 2800 LaSalle Plaza 800 LaSalle Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015 (612) 349-8500 (reception) (612) 339-4181 (facsimile) rschultz@robinskaplan.com

Benjamin C. Linden (motion for pro hac vice to be filed) (Backup Counsel)

Address: ROBINS KAPLAN LLP 2800 LaSalle Plaza 800 LaSalle Avenue Minneapolis, MN 55402-2015 (612) 349-8500 (reception) (612) 339-4181 (facsimile) <u>blinden@robinskaplan.com</u>

DOCKET

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

∀ Г ∀ В ⋈ DOCKET

FOR:	Evolved Wireless, LLC
SIGNATURE: _	John & Druine
BY:	Abha Divine
TITLE:	Managing Director
DATE:	July <u>8</u> , 2016

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this July 11, 2016, a copy of this Power of Attorney has been served in its entirety by electronic mail to the petitioners:

IPR00035-0009IP1@fr.com PTABInbound@fr.com renner@fr.com devote@fr.com dsmith@fr.com

Dated: July 11, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

/Ryan M. Schultz/ Registration No. 65,134 Attorney for Patent Owner